Dear Readers,
Citizen Machinery Europe GmbH has successfully
been selling Swiss type lathes and fixed head auto-
matic lathes of the brands Cincom and Miyano all
over Germany and in large parts of Europe for many
decades. With our 4 locations in Esslingen, Villingendorf,
Neuss and Radebeul, we are always personally at
your disposal and always in close vicinity throughout
Germany to answer your questions regarding sales
and other issues. In all service matters, we are there for
you in whole of Europe.
Under the Cincom brand, we sell Swiss-type lathes
which demonstrate their full power and performance
when machining long workpieces and small diameters.
The Miyano brand measures up to all challenges
when turning short workpieces in fixed-headstock appli-
cations. The machines distinguish themselves by high
productivity, quality and precision and grant excellent
results in diameter ranges of up to 80 mm.
Our path-breaking LFV technology, laser integration
and our innovative automatic tool changer (ATC) have
revolutionized the cutting process. We will continue to
work hard on developing new innovations and provide
optimum solutions to our customers. With future-
oriented products, we look forward to stepping into the
future together with you.
Markus Reissig
General Manager Citizen Machinery Europe GmbH
Preface
BNJ
51
SY
4,54 m²
Even more robust, even more versatile.
The new BNJ-51SY is the logical further development of the successful
model - with a reinforced machine structure and extended machining
area. Thanks to the newly designed cast iron base, the machine offers
greater rigidity, improved thermal stability and longer tool life. The rear
end machining has been redesigned and now allows the use of chucks
with up to Ø 51 mm on the counter spindle - ideal for the flexible machining
of a wide variety of workpieces.
Thanks to the integrated LFV technology (Low Frequency Vibration Cut-
ting), reliable machining without chip entanglement is possible even
with difficult materials. Simultaneous 4-axis machining increases pro-
ductivity and reduces downtimes - ideal for stable and efficient series
production.
Advantages
+   Robust, thermally stable machine structure
+   Back machining up to Ø 51 mm
+   �Simultaneous 4-axis machining for maximum efficiency
+   Optional LFV technology
BN
J
51
 S
Y
1
1
2
7,5 kW
15 kW
112,5
Nm
72,2 Nm
25 Nm
SP1SP1
SP2SP2
HD2HD2
Z1Z1
X1X1
Y1Y1
Z2Z2
X2X2
HD1HD1
2
Workpiece examples
1	 �Name	 Adjusting screw
Material	 Brass
2	 �Name	 Trade fair sample part
Material	 Steel
1	 �Same performance on both turrets
The tools of the second turret can be used together with
those of the first turret - this increases the capacity for
driven tools to a total of eight positions. At the same time,
the torque has been increased to 25 Nm, which ensures
greater performance and stability during machining.
2	 �Extended processing area at the rear
�The counter spindle now allows the mounting of a clamping
chuck up to Ø 51 mm. This allows workpieces with identical
diameters to be machined on the front and rear - increasing
flexibility and reducing set-up and reclamping times.
Options
An internal unloader has been integrated. It
supports the automation, prevents workpiece
damage and transfers the parts the parts
reliably to the next processing station.
Standard
0 1.000 2.000 3.000 4.000 5.000 6.000
0,0
20,0
10,0
5,0
1,0
0,5 50
100
500
1000
Performance diagram
Sp
in
dl
e
dr
iv
e
[k
W
]
Sp
in
dl
e
to
rq
ue
 [N
m
]
Max. back spindle torqueMax. back spindle drive
Max. spindle torqueMax. spindle drive
Spindle speed [rpm]
Max. torque of the gang rotary tools
Layout
Turret HD1
Number of tool stations: 12
Revolving tool capacity: Max. 12
Rotational speed of revolving tools: 6.000 min-1
Revolving tool torque: 25 Nm
Turret HD2
Number of tool stations: 8
Revolving tool capacity: Max. 8
Rotational speed of revolving tools: 6.000 min-1
Revolving tool torque: 25 Nm
�Spindle SP1
Spindle speed: 5.000 min-1
Collet chuck type: �	 DIN 177E
	 HAINBUCH 51
			   H-S22
Power chuck type: 6” power chuck
�Spindle SP2
Spindle speed: 5.000 min-1
Collet chuck type: 	 DIN 173E
			   H-S22
			   H-S20
Power chuck type: 5” power chuck
[X1 / Z1 / X2 / Z2 axes with LFV technology]
BN
J
51
 S
Y
Cut off tool holder R
 20
Cut off tool holder L
 20
Double turning holder B
 20
Double turning holder
 20
Turning holder A
 20
Turning holder B
 20
Turning holder B
 20
Turning holder A
 20
Turret blank plate
Turning holder C
 20
Turning tool
Cut off tool holder B
 20 × 12
Cut off tool holder
 20 × 12
Double & turning holder F
Ø 25  20
Double & turning holder R
Ø 25  20
Turning & plain holder
Ø 25  20
Double plain head C
Ø 25
Double plain head B
Ø 25
Y Double plain head A
Ø 25
High Feed Cut off tool Holder L
Turret blank plate
Z-Double spindle unit
X spindle unit
X spindle unit
X spindle unit
Center drill
Straight drill
Center drill
Tap
Tapping collet
Chuck collet
Turning tool
Collet holder
Double plain head C
 Ø25
Turning & Plainholder
 Ø25  20
Round hole bush
Drill holder Drill bush 20
Boring tool
Straight shank raemer
Straight shank drill
Z spindle unit
Z spindle unit
Z spindle unit
Z-Double spindle unit
Z spindle unit
Z spindle unit
Z spindle unit
X spindle unit
X spindle unit
X spindle unit
12 station
turret
8 station
turret
Collet holder
Round hole bush
Drill holder Drill bush 20
Nut
NA 11
Nut NA
25
Nut
NA 20
Nut
Nut NA
20
Nut
Nut
Mutter
NA25
Nut
Tapping collet
Tapping collet
Tapping collet
Tapping collet
Straight shank drill
Tap collet
Chuck collet
Tap collet
Chuck collet
Tap collet
Tap collet
Chuck collet
Endmill
Tap
Chuck collet
Tap collet
Chuck collet
Chuck collet
Center drill
Center drill
Center drill
Center drill
Center drill
Center drill
Center drill
Straight shank drill
Straight shank drill
Straight shank drill
Straight shank drill
Straight shank drill
Straight shank drill
Straight shank drill
Endmill
Endmill
Endmill
Endmill
Endmill
Endmill
Endmill
Tap
Tap
Tap
Tap
Tap
Tap
Tap
Tap collet
Tapping collet
Tapping collet
Tapping collet
Tapping collet
Chuck collet
Tap collet
Chuck collet
Tap collet
Chuck collet
Center drill
Center drill
Center drill
Tap
Straight drill
Boring tool
Straight shank reamer
Straight shank drill
Chuck collet
Tapping collet
Tooling system
Item BNJ-51SY7
Machining capacity
Distance between spindle end faces 825 mm
Standard workpiece collection length 120 mm
Standard machining diameter SP1, SP2 51 mm
Spindle
Number of spindles 2
Max. spindle speed SP1, SP2 5.000 min-1
Draw tube through-hole diameter SP1 52 mm
SP2 43 mm
Collet chuck type SP1 H-S22, DIN177E, HAINBUCH 51
SP2 H-S22, H-S20, DIN173E
Power chuck type SP1 6" hollow chuck
SP2 5" hollow chuck
Tool post
Number of tool slides 2
Type of the tool slide HD1 12 st.
HD2 8 st.
Tool  20 mm
Sleeve ø 25
Rotary tools
Max. number of rotary tools HD1 12
HD2 8
Type of rotary tool drive HD1, HD2 Single drive mechanism
Rotary tool speed HD1, HD2 6.000 min-1
Max. drilling diameter HD1, HD2 Max. ø 13 mm
Max. tapping diameter HD1, HD2 Max. M12×1.75 (S45C)
Slide stroke
Turret slide stroke X1 168 mm
Z1 250 mm
Y1 ± 40 mm
Spindle slide stroke X2 88 mm
Z2 650 mm
Motors
Spindle motor SP1 Cs
15 / 11 kW
(15 min./cont.)
SP2 Cs
7.5/5.5 kW
(15 min./cont.)
Motor für revolving tools HD1, HD2 2.2 kW
Motor for feed axes 1.7 kW (X1, Z1, Y1, Z2, X2)
Motor for hydraulics 1.5 kW
Motor for lubricating oil 0.004 kW
For coolant pump 0.25 kW × 1, 0.18 kW × 1
Turret indexing motor 1.0 kW
Power supply
Voltage AC 200  ± 10 %
Power capacity 33 kVA
Load operation average power consumption 19 kVA
Air supply 0.5 MPa
Main breaker capacity 125 A
Tank capacity
Hydraulic tank 18 l
Lubricating oil tank 4 l
Coolant tank 276 l
Machine dimensions
Machine height 1.775 mm
Floor space W 2.910 × D 1.560 mm
Machine weight 5.550 kg
Standard NC functions
FANUC 0i-TF Plus; 10.4-inch color LCD; USB slot; Collision detection function; Product counter:
Max. 8 digits; Tool offset pairs: 128; Automatic power-off function; B code I/F; Program storage
area; Corner chamfering/Corner rounding; Optional block skip (9 sets); Spindle constant
surface speed control function; Spindle C-axis function; Spindle synchronized function; Canned
drilling cycle; Helical interpolation function; Polygon turning function; Synchronized tapping
function; Sub-micron function; Thermal displacement correction function; Milling interpolation
function; Power consumption monitor
Optional NC functions
LFV mode 1; LFV mode 3; Geometry support; 3D chamfering; Tool monitor
Optional machine equipment
Spindle brake; Air blower; Workpiece ejector; Chip box; Workpiece conveyor; Medium-pressure;
coolant (1 MPa); Through-spindle air blower; Turret air blower; Workpiece separator; Part box
Mist collector duct & fire prevention damper; Chip conveyor; Through-spindle bushing; 3-color
signal tower	 RS232C; Cut-off tool breakage detector; Drill breakage detector; Auto shutter;
Unloader
Floor plan Machine specification
BN
J
51
 S
Y
Citizen Machinery Europe GmbH
Mettinger Straße 11 | D-73728 Esslingen
Tel. +49 [0]711 / 3906-100 | Fax: +49 [0]711 / 3906-106
cme@citizen.de | www.citizen.de
Cincom and Miyano
Tel. +49 [0]711 / 3906-140 | service@citizen.de
ASIA
Headquarter Japan | Citizen Machinery Co., Ltd., 4107-6 Miyota, Miyota-machi, Kitasaku-gun,
Nagano-ken, 389-0206, Japan, Tel. +81-267 325 901, Fax +81-267 325 908
EUROPE
Headquarter Europe | Germany | Mettinger Straße 11, 73728 Esslingen, Tel. +49-711 3906 100, Fax
+49-711 3906 106 | France | Citizen Machinery France S.A.S., ZAE des Lacs 3, 1385 Avenue du Mole,
74130 AYSE, France, Tel. + 33-450 985 269 | Italy | Citizen Macchine Italia s.r.l., Via Campo Romano
11/13 – 24050 Spirano (BG), Italy, Tel. +39-035 877 738, Fax +39-035 876 547 | Spain | Egasca, S.A.,
Polígono Industrial Erisono 2, 20600 Eibar, Gipuzkoa, Spain, Tel. +34-943 200 300 | UK | Citizen
Machinery UK Ltd., 1 Park Avenue, Bushey, WD23 2DA, UK, Tel. +44-1923 691 500, Fax +44-1923 691 599
Images may differ from the original. Technical data is subject to change without notice. The
product falls under the export regulations and is subject to the foreign exchange and external
trade law. Before exporting this product please refer to your CITIZEN dealer. Please also cont-
act your CITIZEN dealer before you intend to resell, export or take this product somewhere else.
Any copy of this product no matter whether in whole or in parts as well as its relating techno-
logies and software is forbidden. In case of export the export licence issued by the competent
authorities has to be presented to CITIZEN. The machine operation may be started upon con-
firmation and approval by CITIZEN. CITIZEN is a registered trademark of Citizen Watch Co. Japan.
Subject to technical changes and error. Specifications only apply to the European market.
Published 08/2025